(d) 3,600,000 Options with an exercise price of $0.35 each and an expiry date of 31 October 2015;

(e) 4,500,000 Options with an exercise price of $0.45 each and an expiry date of 31 October 2015; and

(f) 4,500,000 Options with an exercise price of $0.08 each and an expiry date of 29 July 2018.

(3) Assumes that the quotation requirements in respect to the Listed Options are satisfied and that the Listed
Options are quoted.  Assumes that 17,355,000 Listed Options are issued under the Offer. 68,672,565
Options comprised of:

(a) 44,390,569 Options with an exercise price of $0.08 each and an expiry date of 30 August 2015;

(b) 6,926,996 Options with an exercise price of $0.35 each and an expiry date of 31 October 2015; and

(c) 17,355,000 Options with an exercise price of $0.08 each and an expiry date of 18 months after the date
of quotation.

2.2 Pro forma statement of financial position

BALANCE SHEET
As at 30 June 2014

Audited

30 June 2014
$

Effect of

Placement(1)

Unaudited Pro

Forma
$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables
Other financial assets
Other assets

1,330,087
50,125
31,725
20,976

1,045,233

2,375,320
50,125
31,725
20,976

Total Current Assets 1,432,913 1,045,233 2,478,146

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and evaluation expenditure
Plant and equipment

3,929,976
28,032

3,929,976
28,032

Total Non-Current Assets 3,958,008  3,958,008

Total Assets 5,390,921 1,045,233 6,436,154

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables

361,119

361,119

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 10

Total Liabilities 361,119  361,119

NET ASSETS 5,029,802 1,045,233 6,075,035

BALANCE SHEET
As at 30 June 2014

Audited

30 June 2014
$

Effect of

Placement
$

Unaudited Pro

Forma
$

Equity

Issued capital
Reserves
Accumulated losses

9,185,623
908,862

(5,064,683)

1,045,233

10,230,856
908,862

(5,064,683)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,029,802 1,045,233 6,075,035

(1) Total placement funds of $1,045,233 received represents gross funds raised of $1,111,950 less brokerage
of 6% ($66,717).

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in
accordance with the draft ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro Forma Financial Information
(issued July 2005).

The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which
contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets
and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the reviewed financial